AGENDA

• BUDGET INFLUENCERS

• APPROPRIATIONS

• BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE

• BY FUNCTION OF GOVERNMENT

• BY FUNCTION AND OBJECT (PIE CHARTS)

• 2022-23 BUDGET: MOVING FORWARD

2022-23 BUDGET INFLUENCERS

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE: HISTORIC RELIANCE TO BE REDUCED

• THE DISTRICT HAS HISTORICALLY USED APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE TO FINANCE RECURRING COSTS

• SHOULD BE USED TO FUND ONLY ONE-TIME COSTS

MOMENTIVE TAX CERTIORARI SETTLEMENT: SIGNIFICANT TAXPAYER IMPACT

• FOUGHT COLLECTIVELY BY THE TOWN AND DISTRICT & SETTLED IN AUGUST 2020

• REQUIRED THE DISTRICT TO PAY A $3.6 MILLION TAX REFUND (USING TAX CERTIORARI RESERVE FUNDS)

• REDUCED MOMENTIVE’S ASSESSED VALUE FROM OVER $200 MILLION TO $95 MILLION; THIS IS THE

PRIMARY CAUSE OF THE SIGNIFICANT TAX IMPACT ON OUR TAXPAYERS

• THE DISTRICT DID NOT COLLECT ADDITIONAL TAX REVENUE DUE TO THIS SETTLEMENT

MPM TAX CERTIORARI REFRESHER: WHY DID MY TAXES GO UP SO MUCH?

Pre-Settlement Assessed Value % of Total Share of Tax Levy Post-Settlement Assessed Value % of Total Share of Tax Levy

Property 1 50,000$   3% 351$   Property 1 50,000$   4% 503$

Property 2 100,000$   6% 701$   Property 2 100,000$   9% 1,006$

Property 3 200,000$   12% 1,402$   Property 3 200,000$   17% 2,012$

Property 4 300,000$   18% 2,104$   Property 4 300,000$   26% 3,018$

Property 5 1,000,000$   61% 7,012$   Property 5 500,000$   43% 5,030$

1,650,000$   11,570$   1,150,000$   11,570$

VALUES NOT REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL VALUES IN THE WATERFORD-HALFMOON UFSD

FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY

Property 1
3%

Property 2
6%

Property 3
12%

Property 4
18%

Property 5
61%

Pre-Settlement
Property 1

4% Property 2
9%

Property 3
17%

Property 4
26%

Property 5
44%

Post Settlement

2022-23 TENTATIVE BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS

Appropriations 2021-22 2022-23 $ Change % Change
Contractual Services 2,083,209 2,087,240 4,031 0.19%
Materials & Supplies 402,967 369,583 (33,384) -8.28%
BOCES 2,293,100 2,196,825 (96,275) -4.20%
Salaries 8,997,900 9,222,900 225,000 2.50%
Equipment 146,500 148,500 2,000 1.37%